

## City of Cincinnati

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 202300458 **Version**: 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:1/27/2023In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 2/8/2023
 Final action:
 2/8/2023

 Enactment date:
 2/8/2023
 Enactment #:
 0040-2023

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/1/2023,

AUTHORIZING the establishment of capital improvement program project account nos. 980x164x231638, "Medpace ODOD 629 Roadwork Program - Grant," and 980x164x231639, "Medpace ODOD 629 Roadwork Program - Match," for the purpose of providing resources for infrastructure improvements at the intersection of Red Bank Expressway and Medpace Way;

AUTHORIZING the City Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate grant resources in an amount up to \$200,000 from the State of Ohio Department of Development 629 Roadwork Program to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x164x231638, "Medpace ODOD

629 Roadwork Program - Grant," for the purpose of providing resources for infrastructure

improvements at the intersection of Red Bank Expressway and Medpace Way; AUTHORIZING the transfer and return to source General Fund 050 of the sum of \$200,000 from existing capital

improvement program project account no. 980x164x231600, "Economic Development Initiatives - GF,"

for the purpose of realigning resources with program needs; AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of \$200,000 from the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050 to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x164x231639, "Medpace ODOD 629 Roadwork Program - Match," for the purpose of providing resources for infrastructure improvements at the intersection of Red Bank Expressway and Medpace Way; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to enter

into any agreements necessary for the receipt and administration of these grant resources; and further AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant resources in an amount up to \$200,000 into newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x164x231638,

"Medpace ODOD 629 Roadwork Program - Grant."

**Sponsors:** City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 40-2023 T, 4. 40-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
2/8/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
2/8/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
2/6/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	
2/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/1/2023, AUTHORIZING the establishment of capital improvement program project account nos. 980x164x231638, "Medpace ODOD 629 Roadwork Program - Grant," and 980x164x231639, "Medpace ODOD 629 Roadwork Program - Match," for the purpose of providing resources for infrastructure improvements at the intersection of Red Bank Expressway and Medpace Way; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate grant resources in an amount up to \$200,000 from the State of Ohio Department of Development 629 Roadwork Program to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x164x231638, "Medpace ODOD 629 Roadwork Program

## File #: 202300458, Version: 1

- Grant," for the purpose of providing resources for infrastructure improvements at the intersection of Red Bank Expressway and Medpace Way; AUTHORIZING the transfer and return to source General Fund 050 of the sum of \$200,000 from existing capital improvement program project account no. 980x164x231600, "Economic Development Initiatives - GF," for the purpose of realigning resources with program needs; AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of \$200,000 from the unappropriated surplus of General Fund 050 to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x164x231639, "Medpace ODOD 629 Roadwork Program - Match," for the purpose of providing resources for infrastructure improvements at the intersection of Red Bank Expressway and Medpace Way; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to enter into any agreements necessary for the receipt and administration of these grant resources; and further AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant resources in an amount up to \$200,000 into newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x164x231638, "Medpace ODOD 629 Roadwork Program - Grant." PASS EMERGENCY